read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 

(CPC) rejecting the plaint. 

2.  The appellant had filed a suit under section 9 and 

16(e) read with section 151 CPC seeking the following reliefs:- 

a. A decree declaring to pay compensation of 
amount of ₹14,80,000/- (Rupees fourteen lakhs 
eighty thousand only) by the Defendant Nos.1, 2 
and 3 to the Plaintiff, along with the interest of 
5% per month from the date of filing till the date 
of disposal, 

b. A decree declaring that the said old canal is an 
ancestral canal, 

c. A decree declaring to open/restore the old canal